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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  SEPTEMBER 8, 2001    LOCATION:  LAWLOR EVENTS CENTER, RENO 
Referees: Victor Alegria, Norm Budden, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady 

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Burt Clements, Duane Ford, Bobby Hoyle, Patricia Jarman-Manning, Art Lurie 

Judges: Keith Macdonald, John McSweeney, Dave Moretti, Herb Santos, Doug Tucker 

Visiting Judges: Elmo Adolph & Clark Sammartino 

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter & Rose Fain 

Ringside Doctors: James McLennan, Steven Brown, Joseph Heflin 

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer & Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Forum Boxing, LLC, Panix of the US & America Presents 

Matchmaker:  Antonio Curtis 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

MARCO ANTONIO BARRERA 
La Habra, CA 

----- vs ----- 
ENRIQUE JOSE SANCHEZ 
Hacienda Heights, CA 

Barrera won by TKO at the end of the 6th 
round. 
Sanchez corner stopped the bout. 
**Barrera wins Special Event 

NV027932 
 
 

CA031273 

 
 

12 

11/17/74 
 
 

07/06/72 

126 
 
 

125 

Suspend Sanchez until 11/08/01 
No contact 10/24/01 – Possible nose 
fracture must be x-ray & cleared by Dr. 
 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

FERNANDO MONTIEL MARTINEZ 
Mexico, MX D.F. 

----- vs ----- 
JOSE LOPEZ 
Trujillo Alto, San Juan, PR 

Montiel won by unanimous decision. 
MONTIEL   LOPEZ 

116-110; 116-111; 118-110 
Elmo Adolph – Art Lurie – Doug Tucker 

NV046389 
 
 

PR034449 

 
 

12 

01/03/79 
 
 

03/29/72 

112 
 
 

111.5 

**Montiel retains WBO Flyweight Title 
 
 
 
Referee:  Norm Budden 

VASSILIY V. JIROV 
Scottsdale, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
JULIAN LETTERLOUGH 
Reading, PA 

Jirov won by TKO at 1:24 of the 8th round. 
**Jirov retains IBF Cruiserweight Title. 

AZ046704 
 
 

PA051701 

 
 

12 

04/04/74 
 
 

12/15/69 

190 
 
 

186.5 

Suspend Jirov until right hand 3rd 
metacarpal is x-ray & clear by Dr. 
Suspend Letterlough until 11/08/01 
No contact until 10/24/01 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

VICTOR GARCIA SANTIAGO 
Santa Isabela, PR 

----- vs ----- 
NELSON MEDINA 
Corona, NY 

Santiago won by unanimous decision. 
SANTIAGO   MEDINA 

80-70; 80-71; 80-70 
Burt Clements-Duane Ford-Dave Moretti 

PR049589 
 
 

CA031866 

 
 

8 

10/06/77 
 
 

08/04/68 

126 
 
 

127 

Suspend Medina until 11/08/01 
No contact until 10/24/01 
Right cheek cut must be clear by Dr. 
 
Referee:  Norm Budden 

JUAN CARLOS COVARRUBIAS 
Imperial, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JORGE ELIECER JULIO 
Montebello, CA 

Julio won by TKO 1:51 of the 4th round. CA014117 
 
 

CA024993 

 
 

8 

05/04/78 
 
 

04/04/69 

124 
 
 

125 

Suspend Covarrubias until 11/08/01 
No contact until 10/24/01 
Julio – call Nevada mild bilateral cataracts 
outside visual axis 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

KELVIN L. DAVIS 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
DAVID DOMINIC VEDDER 
San Jose, CA 

DRAW 
DAVIS   -   VEDDER 
56-56; 56-56; 56-56 

Herb Santos-John McSweeney-Bobby Hoyle 

NV055833 
 
 

CA0010688 

 
 

6 

05/26/78 
 
 

07/21/64 

206 
 
 

222 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich  
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HERIBERTO VELAZQUEZ 
Denver, CO 

----- vs ----- 
JOSE NAVARRO 
Los Angeles, CA 

Navarro won by unanimous decision. 
VELAZQUEZ   -   NAVARRO 

35-40; 36-40; 36-39 
Burt Clements-John McSweeney-Bobby Hoyle 

OK053806 
 
 

CA060294 

 
 

4 

09/13/74 
 
 

06/07/81 

115.5 
 
 

116 

Suspend Velazquez until 10/24/01 
No contact until 10/09/01 
 
 
Referee:  Victor Alegria 

KELSON PINTO 
Salvador, Bahia, Brazil 

----- vs ----- 
DWAYNE POPE 
Carson City, NV 

Pinto won by KO 2:14 of the 1st round. 
 
 
**Pope – Pro debut 

NV060975 
 
 

NV062531 

 
 

4 

11/26/76 
 
 

05/25/79 

141.5 
 
 

139 

Suspend Pope until 11/08/01 
No contact until 10/24/01 & must be 
cleared by a cat scan & a neurological 
exam. 
 
Referee:  Victor Alegria 
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