STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack Vice Chairman: Dr. Flip Homansky

Dr. Tony Alamo Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: SEPTEMBER 8, 2001 LOCATION: LAWLOR EVENTS CENTER, RENO

Referees: Victor Alegria, Norm Budden, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Burt Clements, Duane Ford, Bobby Hoyle, Patricia Jarman-Manning, Art Lurie

Judges: Keith Macdonald, John McSweeney, Dave Moretti, Herb Santos, Doug Tucker

Visiting Judges: Elmo Adolph & Clark Sammartino

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter & Rose Fain

Ringside Doctors: James McLennan, Steven Brown, Joseph Heflin

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer & Jake Gutierrez

Promoter: Forum Boxing, LLC, Panix of the US & America Presents

Matchmaker: Antonio Curtis

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
MARCO ANTONIO BARRERA La Habra, CA	Barrera won by TKO at the end of the 6 th round. Sanchez corner stopped the bout.	NV027932	12	11/17/74	126	Suspend Sanchez until 11/08/01 No contact 10/24/01 – Possible nose fracture must be x-ray & cleared by Dr.
ENRIQUE JOSE SANCHEZ Hacienda Heights, CA	**Barrera wins Special Event	CA031273	12	07/06/72	125	Referee: Vic Drakulich
FERNANDO MONTIEL MARTINEZ Mexico, MX D.F.	Montiel won by unanimous decision. MONTIEL LOPEZ	NV046389		01/03/79	112	**Montiel retains WBO Flyweight Title
JOSE LOPEZ Trujillo Alto, San Juan, PR	116-110; 116-111; 118-110 Elmo Adolph – Art Lurie – Doug Tucker	PR034449	12	03/29/72	111.5	Referee: Norm Budden
VASSILIY V. JIROV Scottsdale, AZ vs JULIAN LETTERLOUGH	Jirov won by TKO at 1:24 of the 8 th round. **Jirov retains IBF Cruiserweight Title.	AZ046704 PA051701	12	04/04/74 12/15/69	190 186.5	Suspend Jirov until right hand 3 rd metacarpal is x-ray & clear by Dr. Suspend Letterlough until 11/08/01 No contact until 10/24/01 Referee: Jay Nady
Reading, PA VICTOR GARCIA SANTIAGO Santa Isabela, PR	Santiago won by unanimous decision. SANTIAGO MEDINA	PR049589		10/06/77	126	Suspend Medina until 11/08/01 No contact until 10/24/01
NELSON MEDINA Corona, NY	80-70; 80-71; 80-70 Burt Clements-Duane Ford-Dave Moretti	CA031866	8	08/04/68	127	Right cheek cut must be clear by Dr. Referee: Norm Budden
JUAN CARLOS COVARRUBIAS Imperial, CA vs	Julio won by TKO 1:51 of the 4 th round.	CA014117	8	05/04/78	124	Suspend Covarrubias until 11/08/01 No contact until 10/24/01 Julio – call Nevada mild bilateral cataracts
JORGE ELIECER JULIO Montebello, CA		CA024993		04/04/69	125	outside visual axis Referee: Jay Nady
KELVIN L. DAVIS Las Vegas, NV vs	DRAW DAVIS - VEDDER 56-56; 56-56; 56-56	NV055833	6	05/26/78	206	
DAVID DOMINIC VEDDER San Jose, CA	Herb Santos-John McSweeney-Bobby Hoyle	CA0010688		07/21/64	222	Referee: Vic Drakulich

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
HERIBERTO VELAZQUEZ Denver, CO vs	Navarro won by unanimous decision. VELAZQUEZ - NAVARRO 35-40; 36-40; 36-39	OK053806	4	09/13/74	115.5	Suspend Velazquez until 10/24/01 No contact until 10/09/01
JOSE NAVARRO Los Angeles, CA	Burt Clements-John McSweeney-Bobby Hoyle	CA060294		06/07/81	116	Referee: Victor Alegria
KELSON PINTO Salvador, Bahia, Brazil vs DWAYNE POPE	Pinto won by KO 2:14 of the 1 st round.	NV060975	4	11/26/76	141.5	Suspend Pope until 11/08/01 No contact until 10/24/01 & must be cleared by a cat scan & a neurological exam.
Carson City, NV	**Pope – Pro debut	NV062531		05/25/79	139	Referee: Victor Alegria

PAGE (2)

SEPTEMBER 8, 2001 RESULTS

LAWLOR EVENTS CENTER, RENO